506697172 06/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER P. BRUNNER	03/02/2004
MICHAEL S. YAUTZ JR.	03/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOLLETT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	801 CHURCH LANE	
Internal Address:	POB D	
City:	EASTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7322201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, tcopeland@brinksgilson.com,

jschumaker@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: TREVOR K. COPELAND
Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: POB 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16005-764	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TREVOR K. COPELAND		
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor K. Copeland/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-15066-980_7096686_7322201#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-15066-980_7096686_7322201#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056432 FRAME: 0940

1		Docket No.	1/3-03	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-16-200	HEET HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States	102695245	J the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):	
Roger P. Brunner Michael S. Yautz, Jr.		Name: Follett Corporation	P_T	
Wichael S. Fautz, 91.			S. 7	
		Address: 801 Church Lane		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	P.O. Box D	10/	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Easton	State/Prov.: PA	
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 18044	
Execution Date: March 2, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patent number	perc(c):			
If this document is being filed togethe	, ,	the execution date of the applic	ration is: Moveh 2, 2004	
,			March 2, 2004	
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent No.(s)	,	
			21111	
			J-4-04	
	Alter	□ v □ N.	3-4-W 10794119	
	Additional numbers	Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John F. McNulty		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 23,028				
Address: Paul & Paul		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
2900 Two Thousand Market Street		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	8	
Ou Dhiladalahia	DA	16-0750	611	
,	tate/Prov.: PA			
Country: USA ZI	P: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a ue copy	
, and the second	Par	1 s mm All		
John F. McNulty Name of Person Signing	y/n	Signature	March 4, 2004 Date & S	
	Il number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	Date 2	
L	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services	2 3	
	Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roger P. Brunner, (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented an improvement in ICE MAKING APPARATUS for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Follett Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), having a principal place of business at, 801 Church Lane, P.O. Box D, Easton Pennsylvania 18044, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, John F. McNulty, of Paul & Paul, 2900 Two Thousand Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, to insert herein in parentheses (Application number , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Roger P. Brunner

Roger P. Brunner

Make S. Yautz, Jr

3/2/04

Date

3/2/04

Date

State of PA

County of Northanists

}ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 3-2-04

NOTARY SEAL

ARY SIGNATURE

Notarial Seal
Cynthia A. Tone, Notary Public
Forks Twp., Northampton County
My Commission Expires July 27, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of

₽₽Ċ₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₩*₽₩*₽₽₽